
Information
Technology

CSEC® PAST PAPERS



www.macmillan-caribbean.com 

ISBN 978-0-230-48258-6 AER

The author has asserted their right to be identified as the author of this work in accordance with the 

Copyright, Design and Patents Act 1988. 

All rights reserved; no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, 

transmitted in any form, or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or 

otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publishers. 

Designed by Macmillan Education Limited 
Cover design by Macmillan Education Limited 
Cover photograph © Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®) 

Cover photograph by Mrs Alberta Henry 

With thanks to the students of Choiseul Secondary School, St Lucia: Joshua Donaie 

First published 2014 

This revised edition published June 2021 

© Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®) 2021
www.cxc.org 

www.cxc-store.com 

Macmillan Education Limited 
4 Crinan Street, London, N1 9XW 

A division of Macmillan Publishers Limited 

Companies and representatives throughout the world 

http://www.cxc.org
http://www.cxc-store.com
http://www.macmillan-caribbean.com


CSEC® Information Technology Past Papers 

LIST OF CONTENTS 

4 
13 
19 
31 
38 
48 
54 
63 
69 
86 
95 

101 
113 
119 
130 
136 
146 
151 
164 
169 
177 
180 
185 
192 
201 
211 
220 
230 
239 
251 
261 
272 
282 
293 
303 
323 
345 
360 
377 
401 
417 

Paper 01 (May/June 2005) 
Paper 02/2 (May/June 2005) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2005) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2005) 
Paper 01 (May/June 2006) 
Paper 02/2 (May/June 2006) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2006) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2006) 
Paper 01 (May/June 2007) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2007) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2007) 
Paper 01 (May/June 2008) 
Paper 02/2 (May/June 2008) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2008) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2008) 
Paper 01 (May/June 2009) 
Paper 02/2 (May/June 2009) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2009) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2009) 
Paper 01 (January 2010) 
Paper 02 (January 2010) 
Paper 02 (January 2010) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2010) 
Paper 02 (January 2011) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2011) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2011) 
Paper 02 (January 2012) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2012) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2012) 
Paper 02 (January 2013) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2013) 
Paper 02 (January 2014) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2014) 
Paper 02 (May 2014) 
Paper 02 (May 2015) 
Paper 02 (January 2016) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2016) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2016) 
Paper 02 (January 2017) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2017) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2017) 



Paper 02 (January 2018) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2018) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2018) 
Paper 02 (January 2019) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2019) 
Paper 02 (May/June 2019) 
Paper 02 (January 2020) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2020) 
Paper 02 (January 2021) 
Paper 03/2 (January 2021) 

CSEC® Information Technology Past Papers 

LIST OF CONTENTS 

437 
457 
473 
493 
517 
533 
557 
581 
598 
618 



.. 
TEST CODE 01529010 

FORM TP 2005093 MAY/JUNE 2005 

CARIBBEAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL 

SECONDARY EDUCATION CERTIFICATE 
EXAMINATION 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Paper 01 - General and Technical Proficiencies 

THEORY 

z} hours 

( 03 JUNE 2005 (p.m.) ) 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES 

1. This paper has four sections. 

SECTIONS ONE AND TWO ARE TO BE DONE BY ALL CANDIDATES. 

TECHNICAL PROFICIENCY CANDIDATES MUST DO SECTIONS ONE, TWO, AND 
THREE. 

GENERAL PROFICIENCY CANDIDATES MUST DO SECTIONS ONE, TWO, AND 
FOUR. 

2. Number EACH answer correctly in the answer booklet. 

3. You may write Basic or Pascal (or any other language) code in those questions requiring 
pseudocode/algorithm. 

DO NOT TURN THIS PAGE UNTIL YOU ARE TOLD TO DO SO 

Copyright © 2004 Caribbean Examinations Council. 
All rights reserved . 

01529010/F 2005 


