

**CSEC® PAST PAPERS** 

Macmillan Education Limited 4 Crinan Street, London, N1 9XW A division of Macmillan Publishers Limited Companies and representatives throughout the world

www.macmillan-caribbean.com

ISBN 978-0-230-48258-6 AER

© Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®) 2021 www.cxc.org www.cxc-store.com

The author has asserted their right to be identified as the author of this work in accordance with the Copyright, Design and Patents Act 1988.

First published 2014
This revised edition published June 2021

All rights reserved; no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, transmitted in any form, or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publishers.

Designed by Macmillan Education Limited
Cover design by Macmillan Education Limited
Cover photograph © Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®)
Cover photograph by Mrs Alberta Henry
With thanks to the students of Choiseul Secondary School, St Lucia: Joshua Donaie

## **CSEC® Information Technology Past Papers**

#### LIST OF CONTENTS

	_
Paper 01 (May/June 2005)	4
Paper 02/2 (May/June 2005)	13
Paper 02 (May/June 2005)	19
Paper 02 (May/June 2005)	31
Paper 01 (May/June 2006)	38
Paper 02/2 (May/June 2006)	48
Paper 02 (May/June 2006)	54
Paper 02 (May/June 2006)	63
Paper 01 (May/June 2007)	69
Paper 02 (May/June 2007)	86
Paper 02 (May/June 2007)	95
Paper 01 (May/June 2008)	101
Paper 02/2 (May/June 2008)	113
Paper 02 (May/June 2008)	119
Paper 02 (May/June 2008)	130
Paper 01 (May/June 2009)	136
Paper 02/2 (May/June 2009)	146
Paper 02 (May/June 2009)	151
Paper 02 (May/June 2009)	164
Paper 01 (January 2010)	169
Paper 02 (January 2010)	177
Paper 02 (January 2010)	180
Paper 03/2 (January 2010)	185
Paper 02 (January 2011)	192
Paper 03/2 (January 2011)	201
Paper 02 (May/June 2011)	211
Paper 02 (January 2012)	220
Paper 03/2 (January 2012)	230
Paper 02 (May/June 2012)	239
Paper 02 (January 2013)	251
Paper 03/2 (January 2013)	261
Paper 02 (January 2014)	272
Paper 03/2 (January 2014)	282
Paper 02 (May 2014)	293
Paper 02 (May 2015)	303
Paper 02 (January 2016)	323
Paper 03/2 (January 2016)	345
Paper 02 (May/June 2016)	360
Paper 02 (January 2017)	377
Paper 03/2 (January 2017)	401
Paper 02 (May/June 2017)	417
1 V · H··· · · · · · I	

# **CSEC®** Information Technology Past Papers

### LIST OF CONTENTS

Paper 02 (January 2018)	437
Paper 03/2 (January 2018)	457
Paper 02 (May/June 2018)	473
Paper 02 (January 2019)	493
Paper 03/2 (January 2019)	517
Paper 02 (May/June 2019)	533
Paper 02 (January 2020)	557
Paper 03/2 (January 2020)	581
Paper 02 (January 2021)	598
Paper 03/2 (January 2021)	618

### **FORM TP 2005093**

MAY/JUNE 2005

### CARIBBEAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL SECONDARY EDUCATION CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION

#### INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Paper 01 - General and Technical Proficiencies

THEORY

 $1\frac{1}{2}$  hours

03 JUNE 2005 (p.m.)

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES

1. This paper has four sections.

SECTIONS ONE AND TWO ARE TO BE DONE BY ALL CANDIDATES.

 $\underline{\mathit{TECHNICAL\ PROFICIENCY}}$  CANDIDATES MUST DO SECTIONS ONE, TWO, AND  $\underline{\mathit{THREE}}$ .

 $\underline{\mathit{GENERAL\ PROFICIENCY}}$  CANDIDATES MUST DO SECTIONS ONE, TWO, AND  $\overline{\mathit{FOUR}}.$ 

- 2. Number EACH answer correctly in the answer booklet.
- 3. You may write Basic or Pascal (or any other language) code in those questions requiring pseudocode/algorithm.

DO NOT TURN THIS PAGE UNTIL YOU ARE TOLD TO DO SO